IN DISTRICT COURT, COUNTY OF BARNES, NORTH DAKOTA

State of North Dakota, )
Plaintiff, ;
VS. ; CRIMINAL INFORMATION
Jeffery Lee Hoganson, ; File No. 02-2021-CR-00428
Defendant, g

The Barnes County State’s Attorney charges:

[q1] Count 1: That on or about November 10, 2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeftery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Criminal Mischief, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section
12.1-21-05(1)(b), 12.1-21-05(2)(c), 12.1-32-01(5), by then and there: The defendant willfully damaged tangible
property of another, recklessly causing pecuniary loss in excess of two thousand dollars but not in excess of ten
thousand dollars or intentionally causing pecuniary loss from one hundred dollars through two thousand dollars,
in particular: Defendant willfully damaged the property of Joe Obrien, intentionally causing damage in an amount
from $100-$2,000. This offense is a Class A Misdemeanor.

[92] Count 2: That on or about November 10, 2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeftery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Disobedience of a Judicial Order, in violation of North Dakota
Century Code section 12.1-10-05(1), 12.1-32-01(5), by then and there: The defendant willfully disobeyed or
resisted a lawful temporary restraining order or preliminary or final injunction or other final order of a court of
this state, in particular: Defendant, being prohibited from possessing dangerous weapons in case 02-2021-CR-
00399, willfully violated such order by being in possession of a machete. This offense is a Class A
Misdemeanor.

[13] Count 3: That on or about November 10, 2021, in Barnes County, North Dakota, the defendant, Jeftery
Lee Hoganson, did commit the offense of Criminal Trespass, in violation of North Dakota Century Code section
12.1-22-03(3)(a), 12.1-22-03(3)(b), 12.1-32-01(6), by then and there: The defendant, knowing the defendant was
not licensed or privileged to do so, entered or remained in any place as to which notice against trespass was given
by actual communication to the defendant by the person in charge of the premises or other authorized person or
by posting in a manner reasonably likely to come to the attention of intruders or the owner substantially complied
with such notice, in particular: Defendant entered a property owned by Joe Obrien, that had signs posted around
the property prohibiting trespassing. This offense is a Class B Misdemeanor.

[14]  Against the peace and dignity of the State of North Dakota.

Dated this 12th day of November, 2021.
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Tonya Dufty, ND ID 07553
Barnes County State's Attorney
230 4th St. NW, Room 304
Valley City, ND 58072

Phone: (701) 845-8526

Fax: (701) 845-8543
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State's Witnesses:

Eric James Triebold

Kathleen Ann Triebold

Deputy Doug Kiefert, Barnes County Sheriff's Office
John Paszkeicz, Barnes County Sheriff's Office

E-mail: states_attorney(@barnescounty.us

Penalty Section

Count 1: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(5)
Class A Misdemeanor.

Min. Mandatory: Restitution
Count2: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(5)
Class A Misdemeanor.

Min. Mandatory:

Count 3: N.D.C.C. §§ 12.1-32-01(6)
Class B Misdemeanor.

Min. Mandatory:



